Opening fair value of plan assets  -   -   -   -

Interest income  -   -   -   -

Contributions from the employer  -   -   -   -

Benefi ts paid  -   -   -   -

Closing fair value of plan assets  -   -   -   -

Notes to the consolidated  fi nancial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022 (continued)
All amounts are in Rs unless otherwise stated

Movements In The Liability Recognized In The Balance Sheet

Gratuity Plan
Compensated Absences -

Earned Leave

31-Mar-2022 31-Mar-2021 31-Mar-2022 31-Mar-2021

Opening net liability adjusted for effect of balance sheet
limit

 273,462  250,938  166,939  358,423

Amount recognised in Profi t and Loss  29,622  28,809  16,717  23,886

Amount recognised in OCI  (6,834)  (6,285)  (56,438)  (215,370)

Contribution paid  -   -   -   -

Closing net liability  296,250  273,462  127,218  166,939

Annual Report 2021-2022

125

Notes to the consolidated  fi nancial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022 (continued)
All amounts are in Rs unless otherwise stated

Sensitivity Analyses

Rate Gratuity Plan
Compensated Absences -

Earned Leave

Liability when: 31-Mar-2022 31-Mar-2021 31-Mar-2022 31-Mar-2021 31-Mar-2022 31-Mar-2021

A. Discount Rate + 100 BP 5.52% 5.52%  250,134  250,134  1,675,891  1,675,891

B. Discount Rate - 100 BP 3.52% 3.52%  251,755  251,755  1,695,893  1,695,893

C. Salary Escalation Rate
+100 BP

11% 11%  251,667  251,667  1,692,712  1,692,712

D. Salary Escalation Rate
-100 BP

9% 9%  250,208  250,208  1,678,883  1,678,883

E. Attrition rate +100 BP 31% 31%  250,844  250,844  1,684,913  1,684,913

F. Attrition rate -100 BP 29% 29%  251,031  251,031  1,686,678  1,686,678

Expected Benefi t Payments in Following Years

Gratuity Plan
Compensated Absences -

Earned Leave

31-Mar-2022 31-Mar-2021 31-Mar-2022 31-Mar-2021

Year 1  -   123,979  -   43,163

Year 2  -   -   -   -

Year 3  -   -   -   -

Year 4  -   -   -   -

Year 5  -   -   -   -

Next 5 Years  -   -   -   -

29 Related party Disclosures

Names of related parties and related party relationship

Names of the related party Nature and Description of the relationship

SR Fabricators Pvt Ltd Director is the Director for this Company

Crimson Investmets Ltd Director is the Director for this Company

Shri Housing Pvt. Ltd. Fellow subsidiary

Shriram Auto Finance (Partnership fi rm) Holding Company

M Narayanamurthi (upto 16.06.2021) Managing Director / Key Management Personnel